stream crossings  •  wetlands spanning  •  small bridge replacement
overpasses/underpasses for vehicles and golf carts  •  pedestrian walkways/ski tunnels
railroad grade separations  •  underground storage vaults
utility protection  •  fish/wildlife passages
w w w . l o n g s p a n b r i d g e . c o m   •   1 . 8 8 8 . 9 4 9 . L S B C
a division of
2 www.longspanbridge.com   •   1.888.949.LSBC (5722)
LONG SPAN Bridge & Culvert (LSBC) pro-

Long span bridges are assembled in place with lightweight equipment.
Because no heavy equipment is needed to pick and place our sections overall costs
and impact to the jobsite environment can be minimized.
4 www.longspanbridge.com   •   1.888.949.LSBC (5722)
D
These wide-span and low-rise structures allow large open-
end areas at relatively low covers. Most commonly used for
stream and wetlands crossings low profile arches come in
dozens of span and rise combinations.
A table of typical sizes for these arches is listed in Table 1.
Contact LSBC for additional sizes.
Low Profile Arch
Elbows for curved alignments
LSBC Maximum Bottom Maximum         End Area Top Side Top Side Return
Number Span Span Rise (ft2) N N Radius Radius Angle Δ
LA2305 19’- 5” 19’- 2” 6’- 9” 105 23 5 13’- 1” 3’- 7” 15.60°
LA2306 20’- 1” 19’-10” 7’- 6” 120 23 6 13’- 1” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA2506 21’- 6” 21’- 4” 7’- 9” 133 25 6 14’- 3” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA2606 22’- 3” 22’- 1” 7’-11” 140 26 6 14’-10” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA2706 23’- 0” 22’- 9” 8’- 0” 147 27 6 15’- 5” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA2806 23’- 9” 23’- 6” 8’- 2” 154 28 6 16’- 0” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA2906 24’- 6” 24’- 3” 8’- 3” 161 29 6 16’- 6” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA3006 25’- 2” 25’- 0” 8’- 5” 168 30 6 17’- 1” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA3106 25’-11” 25’- 9” 8’- 7” 176 31 6 17’- 8” 4’- 6” 12.47°
LA3108 27’- 3” 27’- 1” 10’- 0” 217 31 8 17’- 8” 6’- 4” 8.92°
LA3307 28’- 1” 27’-11” 9’- 6” 212 33 7 18’-10” 5’- 5” 10.40°
LA3308 28’- 9” 28’- 7” 10’- 3” 234 33 8 18’-10” 6’- 4” 8.92°
LA3407 28’-10” 28’- 8” 9’- 8” 220 34 7 19’- 5” 5’- 5” 10.40°
LA3607 30’- 3” 30’- 1” 9’-11” 237 36 7 20’- 7” 5’- 5” 10.40°
LA3608 30’-11” 30’- 9” 10’- 8” 261 36 8 20’- 7” 6’- 4” 8.92°
LA3610 31’- 7” 31’- 2” 12’- 1” 309 36 10 20’- 7” 7’- 3” 14.05°
LA3707 31’- 0” 30’-10” 10’- 1” 246 37 7 21’- 1” 5’- 5” 10.40°
LA3710 32’- 4” 31’-11” 12’- 3” 319 37 10 21’- 1” 7’-3” 14.05°
LA3807 31’- 9” 31’- 7” 10’- 2” 255 38 7 21’- 8” 5’- 5” 10.40°
LA3810 33’- 1” 32’- 7” 12’- 5” 330 38 10 21’- 8” 7’- 3” 14.05°
LA3908 33’- 2” 33’- 0” 11’- 1” 289 39 8 22’- 3” 6’- 4” 8.92°
LA3911 34’- 5” 34’- 1” 13’- 3” 367 39 11 22’- 3” 8’- 2” 12.48°
LA4108 34’- 7” 34’- 6” 11’- 4” 308 41 8 23’- 5” 6’- 4” 8.92°
LA4114 37’-11” 37’- 7” 15’- 7” 477 41 14 23’- 5” 10’-11” 9.37°
LA4208 35’- 4” 35’- 2” 11’- 5” 318 42 8 24’- 0” 6’- 4” 8.92°

the bill. These shapes often require smaller footings and can
often reduce the overall length of structure needed when
compared to lower rise shapes.
A table of typical sizes for these arches is listed in Table 2.
Contact LSBC for additional sizes.
High Profile Arch
Ski Tunnel
Stream Enclosure
www.longspanbridge.com   •   1.888.949.LSBC (5722) 7
Long Span High Profile Arch
Typical Sizes and Layout Dimensions
TABLE 2
Structure Maximum Bottom Maximum End Area Top Corner Side Top Corner Side Return
Number Span Span Rise (ft2) N N N Radius Radius Radius Angle Δ
RT RC RS
HA230503 20’- 1” 19’- 6” 9’- 1” 152 23 5 3 13’- 1” 4’- 6” 13’- 1” 11.30º
HA230606 20’- 8” 18’-10” 12’- 1” 214 23 6 6 13’- 1” 5’- 5” 13’- 1” 21.73º
HA250506 21’- 6” 19’-10” 11’- 8” 215 25 5 6 14’- 3” 4’- 6” 14’- 3” 20.0º
HA250708 22’-10” 19’-10” 14’- 6” 284 25 7 8 14’- 3” 6’- 4” 14’- 3” 26.40º
HA260506 22’- 3” 20’- 7” 11’-10” 224 26 5 6 14’-10” 4’- 6” 14’-10” 19.22º
HA260608 22’-11” 20’- 0” 14’- 0” 275 26 6 8 14’-10” 5’- 5” 14’-10” 25.38º
HA270506 23’- 0” 21’- 5” 11’-11” 234 27 5 6 15’- 5” 4’- 6” 15’- 5” 18.52º
HA270708 24’- 4” 21’- 6” 14’-10” 309 27 7 8 15’- 5” 6’- 4” 15’- 5” 24.43º
HA280506 23’- 9” 22’- 2” 12’- 1” 244 28 5 6 16’- 0” 4’- 6” 16’- 0” 17.85º
HA290508 24’- 6” 21’-11” 13’- 9” 288 29 5 8 16’- 6” 4’- 6” 16’- 6” 22.75º
HA290708 25’- 9” 23’- 2” 15’- 1” 334 29 7 8 16’- 0” 6’- 4” 16’- 0” 22.75º
HA300507 25’- 2” 23’- 3” 13’- 1” 283 30 5 7 17’- 1” 4’- 6” 17’- 1” 19.33º
HA300708 26’- 6” 24’- 0” 15’- 3” 347 30 7 8 17’- 1” 6’- 4” 17’- 1” 22.00º
HA310507 25’-11” 24’- 1” 13’- 3” 294 31 5 7 17’- 8” 4’- 6” 17’- 8” 18.70º
HA310708 27’- 3” 24’-10” 15’- 5” 360 31 7 8 17’- 8” 6’- 4” 17’- 8” 21.28º
HA330507 27’- 5” 25’- 8” 13’- 6” 317 33 5 7 18’-10” 4’- 6” 18’-10” 17.57º
HA330808 29’- 5” 27’- 1” 16’- 5” 412 33 8 8 18’-10” 7’- 3” 18’-10” 20.00º
HA340508 28’- 2” 25’-11” 14’- 5” 348 34 5 8 19’- 5” 4’- 6” 19’- 5” 19.24º
HA340810 30’- 1” 26’- 9” 18’- 0” 466 34 8 10 19’- 5” 7’- 3” 19’- 5” 24.12º
HA360608 30’- 3” 28’- 2” 15’- 5” 399 34 6 8 20’- 7” 5’- 5” 20’- 7” 18.33º
HA360810 31’- 7” 28’- 4” 18’- 4” 496 36 8 10 20’- 7” 7’- 3” 20’- 7” 22.77º
HA370608 31’- 0” 29’- 0” 15’- 7” 412 36 6 8 21’- 1” 5’- 5” 21’- 1” 17.83º
HA370710 31’- 8” 28’- 6” 17’- 9” 483 37 7 10 21’- 1” 6’- 4” 21’- 1” 22.15º
*HA370812 32’- 4” 27’-11” 19’-11” 553 37 8 12 21’- 1” 7’- 3” 21’- 1” 26.48º
HA380610 31’- 9” 28’- 8” 17’- 2” 469 37 6 10 21’- 8” 5’- 5” 21’- 8” 21.57º
*HA380812 33’- 1” 28’- 9” 20’- 1” 570 38 8 12 21’- 8” 7’- 3” 21’- 8” 25.62º
HA390610 32’- 6” 29’- 6” 17’- 4” 484 39 6 10 22’- 3” 5’- 5” 22’- 3” 21.02º
*HA390812 33’-10” 29’- 7” 20’- 3” 587 39 8 12 22’- 3” 7’- 3” 22’- 3” 25.12º
HA410610 34’- 0” 31’- 2” 17’- 8” 513 41 6 10 23’- 5” 5’- 5” 23’- 5” 20.0º
*HA410712 34’- 7” 30’- 7” 19’-10” 590 41 7 12 23’- 5” 6’- 4” 23’- 5” 23.90º
HA420610 34’- 8” 31’-11” 17’- 10” 529 42 6 10 24- 0” 5’- 5” 24- 0” 19.52º
*HA410813 35’- 3” 30’- 7” 21’- 3” 645 41 8 13 23’- 5” 7’- 3” 23’- 5” 26.06º
*HA420712 35’- 4” 31’- 5” 20’- 0” 608 42 7 12 24- 0” 6’- 4” 24’- 0” 23.33º
*HA420813 36’- 0” 31’- 5” 21’- 5” 663 42 8 13 24- 0” 7’- 3” 24’- 0” 25.29º
*HA411113 37’- 3” 32’- 6” 23’- 5” 747 41 11 13 23’- 5” 10’- 0” 23’- 5” 25.20º
*HA421113 38’- 0” 33’- 5” 23’- 6” 767 42 11 13 24’- 0” 10’- 0” 24’- 0” 25.23º
*  These structures require AASHTO A-1-a select backfill. Minimum gage from Table 6 may need to be increased.
Contact LSBC for design details.
All dimensions are to the inside crest.
Many additional sizes are available.  Contact LONG SPAN Bridge & Culvert for details.